RP#-high until writes to the CUI are recognized. With RP# at VIL, the WSM is reset and 
the Status Register is cleared.

1.3 Configuration & Memory Map

The J3-65nm device features a symmetrically-blocked architecture. The flash device 
main array is divided as follows:

• 256-Mbit, organized into two-hundred-fifty-six 128-Kbyte blocks.

Figure 1: J3-65nm Memory Map

1.4 Device ID 

Table 1: Device Identifier Codes

Code Address Data

Device Code 256-Mbit 00001h 001Dh

2.0 Package Information

2.1 56-Lead TSOP Package, 256-Mbit

Notes:
1. One dimple on package denotes Pin 1.